OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY i"
MAMNILA '
May 22, 2017
MEMORANDUM
FOR +  Undarsecretary RAUL C. ASIS

Officer-in-Charge:

This has reference to the Memorandum dated May 12, 2017 of Reglonal Director Ador G, Canlas, DPWH Region
Vil, favourably endorsing the request for project modification indicated hereunder of District Engineer Dalsy B.
Toledo, Cebu 37 District Engineering Office, which Is Included in the FY 2017 General Appropriations Act (GAA],

to wit:

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

TO

|

MFO 1 - National Road Metwork Services

Bt Preservalion of Rotonal Roeds
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Uparading of Damaged Faved Hational
Roads including drainage based on Pavement M

Syszerm Highway Development Management= (HOM-) - Sscomdary

Raconstruction from Concrete to Cancrete - Toledo-Tabuelan-5n Ramigo
Rl = KDDB0+239-K0080 + 358, KO0BS+545-KU086+ 150, KODE2+480-
KO052 + 580, KDO95+997-K0095+ 708

MFD 1 — Mational Road Network Services

Asset Presarvation of National Roads —
Ratabllitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Demaged Paved National Roads
including drainegs based on Pavement Managament SystemyHighway
Devebopment Managemment-4 (HOM-4) - Secondary

Aszat Presarvation of National Roads —
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgreading of Damaged Paved National Rosds
inchading Drainage based on Pavemant Managemet Syst=m/Highway
Development ard Management 4 (HDM-4) of Totedo-Tebuedan-5an Remegn
Foad [S00245CH), KOGB0+239-K0080+356, KOOA5+945-K00a6+250,
KO092-+460-K0092+-580, KDOG54+-407-K00954 708

Allocation (P} 35,715,000.00 Altocation (P} 25,715,000.00
27,719,00000 {CW1)
Physical Target 1,498 lane km B,000,000.00 (ROW)
Physical Target 1.498 lzne km {OW1)
Unkt Cost {P) 73, a4 459,78/ 1ane km 2,000,00 (ROW)
Unit Cost (P) 18,504,005.34 lane km  [CWI1)
_ 4.000.00/sq.4m, (ROW)
JUSTIFICATION:

Modification is requested due to inclusion of Right of Way (ROW) Acquisition based on the result of actual field

survey/validation.

Attached are the following required documents; Approved Program of Works, Approved Budget Cost (ABC),
Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2017, version 2.1), Certificate of Availability of Funds(CAF), BP

202, Justification, Approved GAA 2017 and Geo-tagged

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval

hereof is recommended to the OIC-Secretary.

RAFAEL C. YABUT
Senior Undersecretary ~ L17A QGUILE

SLCRETARY

AN ,f
-

pictures.

Dapartrant al Bublic Wtis aned Higha@ys

0

WIN7C01915




